CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

		SCHEDULE 3				
				R.5	Section 15 Chapter 81/3	
	Reference Number		stical e/Unit	Goods	Rate #	
	8101			TUNGSTEN (WOLFRAM) AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:		
	8101.10.00	01	kg	- Powders	Free	
	8101.9			- Other:		
	8101.94.00	30	kg	 - Unwrought tungsten, including bars and rods obtained simply by sintering 	Free	
	8101.96.00	34	kg	Wire	Free	
	8101.97.00	35	kg	Waste and scrap	Free	
**	8101.99.00	10	kg	Other	Free	
	8102			MOLYBDENUM AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:		
	8102.10.00	07	kg	- Powders	Free	
	8102.9			- Other:		
	8102.94.00	37	kg	 - Unwrought molybdenum, including bars and rods obtained simply by sintering 	Free	
	8102.95.00	39	kg	 - Bars and rods, other than those obtained simply by sintering, profiles, plates, sheets, strip and foil 	Free	
	8102.96.00	40	kg	Wire	Free	
	8102.97.00	42	kg	Waste and scrap	Free	
	8102.99.00	11	kg	Other	Free	
	8103			TANTALUM AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:		
	8103.20.00	44	kg	 Unwrought tantalum, including bars and rods obtained simply by sintering; powders 	Free	
	8103.30.00	46	kg	- Waste and scrap	Free	
	8103.90.00	13	kg	- Other	Free	

 # Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW. If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

ection 15 hapter 81/4	SCHEDULE 3						
Reference Number	Statistical Code/Unit		Goods	Rate #			
8104			MAGNESIUM AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:				
8104.1			- Unwrought magnesium:				
8104.11.00	14	kg	Containing at least 99.8% by weight of magnesium	Free			
8104.19.00	15	kg	Other	Free			
8104.20.00	16	kg	- Waste and scrap	Free			
8104.30.00	17	kg	 Raspings, turnings and granules, graded according to size; powders 	Free			
8104.90.00	18	kg	- Other	Free			
8105			COBALT MATTES AND OTHER INTERMEDIATE PRODUCTS OF COBALT METALLURGY; COBALT AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:				
8105.20.00	48	kg	 Cobalt mattes and other intermediate products of cobalt metallurgy; unwrought cobalt; powders 	Free			
8105.30.00	49	kg	- Waste and scrap	Free			
8105.90.00	20	kg	- Other	Free			
8106.00.00	21	kg	BISMUTH AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP	Free			
8107			CADMIUM AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:				
8107.20.00	51	kg	- Unwrought cadmium; powders	Free			
8107.30.00	53	kg	- Waste and scrap	Free			
8107.90.00	23	kg	- Other	Free			
8108			TITANIUM AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:				
8108.20.00	55	kg	- Unwrought titanium; powders	Free			
8108.30.00	56	kg	- Waste and scrap	Free			
8108.90.00	25	kg	- Other	Free			
8109			ZIRCONIUM AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:				
8109.20.00	58	kg	- Unwrought zirconium; powders	Free			
8109.30.00	59	kg	- Waste and scrap	Free			
8109.90.00	27	kg	- Other	Free			

 # Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
 1/1/12

 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.

 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.
 If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

Chapter 82 follow	/s)		R.4	Section Chapter 8	
Reference Number	Statis Code		Goods	Rate #	
8110		ANTIMONY AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:			
8110.10.00	60	kg	- Unwrought antimony; powders	Free	
8110.20.00	61	kg	- Waste and scrap	Free	
8110.90.00	62	kg	- Other	Free	
8111.00.00	29	kg	MANGANESE AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP	Free	
8112			BERYLLIUM, CHROMIUM, GERMANIUM, VANADIUM, GALLIUM, HAFNIUM, INDIUM, NIOBIUM (COLUMBIUM), RHENIUM AND THALLIUM, AND ARTICLES OF THESE METALS, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP:		
8112.1			-Beryllium:		
8112.12.00	63	kg	Unwrought; powders	Free	
8112.13.00	64	kg	Waste and scrap	Free	
8112.19.00	01	kg	Other	Free	
8112.2			- Chromium:		
8112.21.00	65	kg	Unwrought; powders	Free	
8112.22.00	66	kg	Waste and scrap	Free	
8112.29.00	67	kg	Other	Free	
8112.5			- Thallium:		
8112.51.00	68	kg	Unwrought; powders	Free	
8112.52.00	69	kg	Waste and scrap	Free	
8112.59.00	70	kg	Other	Free	
8112.9			- Other:		
8112.92.00	30	kg	Unwrought; waste and scrap; powders	Free	
8112.99.00	90	kg	Other	Free	
8113.00.00	07	kg	CERMETS AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP	Free	
8113.00.00	07	kg	CERMETS AND ARTICLES THEREOF, INCLUDING WASTE AND SCRAP	Free	

 [#] Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW. If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.